SITRANS F flowmeters
SITRANS F US
SITRANS FUE950 energy calculator
4/240 Siemens FI 01 · 2010
4
■ Overview
SITRANS FUE950 is a universal thermal energy calculator, which
meets the requirements EN 1434 and has the MID approval for

4/248 Siemens FI 01 · 2010
4
■ Ordering example
■ SITRANS FUE950 accessories and spare parts
Calculator SITRANS FUE950
Pocket for temperature sensors
Pt500 temperature sensor pair, 2-wire, 6 mm type
Please also see www.siemens.com/SITRANSFordering
for practical examples of ordering.
Example:
Calculator for a DN 500 FUE380 flowmeter (Qs = 4 130 m3/h).
• Flowmeter with Qs = 4 130 m3/h and 100 l/pulse output setting
(7ME3410-3MC35-6ER2)
• District heating, flowmeters in return pipe (cold line)
• Pt 500 sensor pair with 10 m cables (2-wire)
• 210 mm stainless steel pockets
• 230 V AC supply
• RS 232 data output and also 2 puse outputs
• MWh as unit in the display and 1 fractional digit
• With MID approval mark and first verification
Order No. 7ME3470-4AA47-2KD2
Type/description Order No.
Option modules
Pulse input module (2 inputs) A5E02611742
Pulse output module (2 outputs) A5E02611749
Combination pulse in-/output module (2 inputs and
1 output)
A5E02611751
Data RS 232 module A5E02611753
Data RS 232 module,
incl. serial data cable (1.5 m, incl. serial PC-plug)
A5E02611754
M-Bus slave module A5E02611758
Power supply
3.0 V C-cell battery for SITRANS FUE950 A5E02611759
3.6 V D-cell battery for SITRANS FUE950  (16 years,
by internal regulator)
A5E02611761
230 V AC supply module for SITRANS FUE950
(incl. internal fuse T50mA L 250 V)
A5E02611762
24 V AC supply module for SITRANS FUE950 A5E02611764
Accessories
Infrared optical adapter for data communication via
PC
A5E02611767
Bracket for SITRANS FUE950 wall mounting (12
pcs)
A5E02611769
Cable for data communication PC/D-sub 9F/3-wire A5E02611774
Type/description Order No.
Brass pocket 6 mm, G½B x 40 mm (PN 16), 1 pc. A5E02611778
Brass pocket 6 mm, G½B x 85 mm (PN 16), 1 pc. A5E02611779
Brass pocket 6 mm, G½B x 120 mm (PN 16), 1 pc. A5E02611780
Brass pocket 6 mm, G½B x 85 mm (PN 25), 1 pc. A5E02611781
Brass pocket 6 mm, G½B x 120 mm (PN 25), 1 pc. A5E02611783
Brass pocket 6 mm, G½B x 155 mm (PN 25), 1 pc. A5E02611792
Brass pocket 6 mm, G½B x 210 mm (PN 25), 1 pc. A5E02611793
Type/description Order No.
Pt500, cable, with MID/EN-approval and verification
Length:
2 m A5E02611794
3 m A5E02611795
5 m A5E02611796
10 m A5E02611798
© Siemens AG 2009